

For Immediate Release: August 4, 2014 Contact: <u>Lee.Park@gaming.ny.gov</u>

## \*\*\* PUBLIC NOTICE AND MEDIA ADVISORY \*\*\*

WHAT: Meeting of the New York Gaming Facility Location Board

WHEN: Thursday, August 7, 2014 at 6:00 p.m.

WHERE: New York State Gaming Commission

317 Lenox Avenue at 126th Street

New York, NY 10027

## \*\*\*OPEN PRESS\*\*\*

Members of the public who wish to listen to the meeting remotely may dial-in up to 15 minutes prior to a meeting's start time:

Dial-In: 1-866-394-2346 Code: 6430805412

NOTE: This is a "listen-only" line.

## NOTE:

- Members of the public or media wishing to attend the meeting in person at either location must contact the New York State Gaming Commission's press office at 518-388-3415 or <a href="mailto:info@gaming.ny.gov">info@gaming.ny.gov</a> by 4 p.m. on Wednesday, August 6. Space is limited.
- All attendees must have valid photo ID to be admitted into the location.

The expected agenda and materials relating to matters that are scheduled for discussion will be posted on the Gaming Commission's Web site prior to the meeting in accordance with the Public Officers Law.